FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings コウロマ V V V	<b>• • • •</b>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Gold Summit International Technology Corp.	Name: Teng, Hung Chi			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes 🖄 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>11F-3, No. 223, Gung Vi</u>			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Road, Shi Chiu, Taichung, Taiwan			
Other				
Execution Date: December 11, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/949,229				
Additional numbers a	ittached? 🗅 Yes 🍇 No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Lin-Yun Cheng	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 20775 NORADA COURT	8. Deposit account number:			
	16-2497			
City: SARATOGA State: CA ZIP: 95070	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.</li> </ol>	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of $Dec \ 2/, \ 200/$			
Lin-Yun Cheng				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Date			
	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
70009483 Commissioner of Patents &	required cover sheet informat BAGENT Frademarks, Bop Sector 10 (2023) D. C. 20231			

21 01 03:21p Lin-

Lin-Yun Cheng, Esq.

<u>PATENT</u> 1341013

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

<u>ITION</u>

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR

Nationality
wan

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE

Assignce's Name	Assignce's Residence and/or Add	ress	Nationality
Teng, Hung Chi	11F-3, No. 223, Gung Yi Chiu, Taichung, Taiwan	Road, Sh	i Taiwan
and the successors, assigns and legal represe-	ntatives of the ASSIGNEE	[check one d	of the following]
$\mathbf{\Omega}$ the entire right, title, and interest	🗆 an undivided	percent (	%) interest
in and to any and all improvements which ar	c disclosed in the invention entitled:Read-	wrte Hea	d Fine Adjustmer
	and D , and which is found in	riving S	tructure of the following/
(a)  U.S. patent application executed on		-	
(b) 凶 U.S. patent application serial number _	09/949,229 filed on	09/07/2	2001
(c) 🗇 U.S. patent number	, issued on		

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissued or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and to generally do those things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Assignor's Signature	Printed Name and/or Title	Date Signed	]
··· Cai Teng-chou	Lai, Teng Chou Presèdent	December 11,	200
(2)			
(3)			
(4)			

P-Assgn. (Rev.10/97) RECORDED: 12/21/2001 Page **PATENT** REEL: 012257 FRAME: 0208